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South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 10:55:27 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1271 (Rat #0440, Act #0492 of 1998) General Bill, By Giese and Patterson

A BILL TO GRANT A WAIVER TO RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE IN RICHLAND COUNTY WHICH SHALL
PERMIT THEM TO EMPLOY FOREIGN NATIONALS TO TEACH THEIR NATIVE OR ACQUIRED LANGUAGE IN THE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS OF THE DISTRICT UNDER SPECIFIED CONDITIONS.

05/28/98
05/28/98
05/28/98
05/29/98
06/02/98
06/02/98
06/03/98
06/04/98
06/04/98
06/11/98
07/06/98
07/06/98
09/14/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-9
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-9
Read second time SJ-2

Read third time and sent to House SJ-64

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-194
Read second time HJ-77

Read third time and enrolled HJ-5

Ratified R 440

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/11/98
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