

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*1271 (Rat #0440, Act #0492 of 1998) General Bill, By Giese and Patterson

A BILL TO GRANT A WAIVER TO RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE IN RICHLAND COUNTY WHICH SHALL PERMIT THEM TO EMPLOY FOREIGN NATIONALS TO TEACH THEIR NATIVE OR ACQUIRED LANGUAGE IN THE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS OF THE DISTRICT UNDER SPECIFIED CONDITIONS.

05/28/98	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-9
05/28/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-9
05/28/98	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-9
05/29/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-2
06/02/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-64
06/02/98	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-194
06/03/98	House	Read second time HJ-77
06/04/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-5
06/04/98		Ratified R 440
06/11/98		Became law without Governor's signature
07/06/98		Effective date 06/11/98
07/06/98		Copies available
09/14/98		Act No. 492